stipulated in the above agreement, the performance commitment compensation amount that the Guangdong
Expressway should pay is RMB 40,092,886.12.

As of July 2, 2024, the Company has received the above-mentioned performance commitment
compensation amount from Guangdong Expressway. Guangdong Expressway has fulfilled its performance
commitment and compensation obligations for major asset restructuring projects in 2020.

Description of provisional announcement

Date of

disclosing

provisional

announcement

Description of the website for disclosing provisional

announcements

Announcement on the completion of cash

compensation for the implementation of
2024-7-4 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

2024 Annual Report

97

performance commitments for major asset

restructuring projects in 2020.

XVII. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ApplicableNot applicable

2024 Annual Report

98

VII. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital
1. Changes in share capital

In shares
Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportion
Share

allotment

Bonus

shares

Capitalization of

common reserve

fund

Other Subtotal Quantity Proportion

1.Shares with

conditional

subscription

438,827,545 20.99%
-

100,425
-

100,425
438,727,120 20.98%

1.State-owned shares 410,105,738 19.61% 410,105,738 19.61%

2.State-owned legal

person shares
21,712,738 1.04% 21,712,738 1.04%

3.Other domestic

shares
7,009,069 0.34%

-
100,425

-
100,425

6,908,644 0.33%

Including ：

Domestic Legal

person shares

6,539,722 0.31%
-

137,089
-

137,089
6,402,633 0.31%

Domestic natural

person shares
469,347 0.02% 36,664 36,664 506,011 0.02%

4.Foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Including：Foreign

legal person shares
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Foreign natural

person shares
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

II.Shares with

unconditional

subscription

1,651,978,581 79.01% 100,425 100,425 1,652,079,006 79.02%

1.Common shares in

RMB
1,303,329,906 62.34% -900 -900 1,303,329,006 62.34%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
348,648,675 16.68% 101,325 101,325 348,750,000 16.68%

3.Foreign shares in

foreign market
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

4.Other 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

III. Total of capital

shares
2,090,806,126 100.00% 0 0 2,090,806,126 100.00%

Reasons for share changed
√Applicable □Not applicable

1. During the reporting period, 137,089 shares held by "domestic legal persons" were converted into shares
held by "domestic natural persons".

2024 Annual Report

99

2. During the reporting period, The
101,325"restrictedsharesheldbydomesticnaturalpersons"heldbytheresigneddirector,General Manager Mr.Wang
Chunhuawereconvertedinto"unrestrictedshares"

3.During the reporting period, the 900 shares of "shares with no restricted sale condition" held by Ms Ke
Lin, the resigned supervisor, were converted into "shares with restricted sale condition held by domestic natural